
3/4/2016

Total Imports by Volume (Gallons per Country)

Country 01/201601/2015 % Change 2015 2016 % Change

YTD YTD

MEXICO  43,110,726  50,079,646  16.2  43,110,726  16.2  50,079,646 % %MEXICO
NETHERLANDS  13,715,874  9,720,276 (29.1)  13,715,874 (29.1) 9,720,276 % %NETHERLANDS
IRELAND  1,590,521  5,684,470  257.4  1,590,521  257.4  5,684,470 % %IRELAND
CANADA  4,601,565  2,872,274 (37.6)  4,601,565 (37.6) 2,872,274 % %CANADA
BELGIUM  3,883,116  2,502,172 (35.6)  3,883,116 (35.6) 2,502,172 % %BELGIUM
UNITED KINGDOM  1,313,014  923,745 (29.7)  1,313,014 (29.7) 923,745 % %UNITED KINGDOM
GERMANY  773,656  864,211  11.7  773,656  11.7  864,211 % %GERMANY
ITALY  444,067  462,077  4.1  444,067  4.1  462,077 % %ITALY
MAINLAND CHINA  110,755  319,261  188.3  110,755  188.3  319,261 % %MAINLAND CHINA
KOREA  158,169  221,261  39.9  158,169  39.9  221,261 % %KOREA
POLAND  126,967  204,764  61.3  126,967  61.3  204,764 % %POLAND
CZECH REPUBLIC  189,819  194,469  2.5  189,819  2.5  194,469 % %CZECH REPUBLIC
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC  263,873  114,640 (56.6)  263,873 (56.6) 114,640 % %DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
NEW ZEALAND  34,550  87,659  153.7  34,550  153.7  87,659 % %NEW ZEALAND
THAILAND  6,928  82,358  1088.9  6,928  1,088.9  82,358 % %THAILAND
DENMARK  30,555  73,938  142.0  30,555  142.0  73,938 % %DENMARK
EL SALVADOR  45,060  71,897  59.6  45,060  59.6  71,897 % %EL SALVADOR
RUSSIA  44,207  70,860  60.3  44,207  60.3  70,860 % %RUSSIA
JAPAN  77,703  68,223 (12.2)  77,703 (12.2) 68,223 % %JAPAN
GUATEMALA  50,111  41,926 (16.3)  50,111 (16.3) 41,926 % %GUATEMALA
FRANCE  42,296  40,843 (3.4)  42,296 (3.4) 40,843 % %FRANCE
PERU  53,779  37,668 (30.0)  53,779 (30.0) 37,668 % %PERU
INDIA  30,164  35,325  17.1  30,164  17.1  35,325 % %INDIA
SPAIN  25,159  26,244  4.3  25,159  4.3  26,244 % %SPAIN
HAITI  2,951  19,972  576.7  2,951  576.7  19,972 % %HAITI
ARGENTINA  2,561  16,377  539.5  2,561  539.5  16,377 % %ARGENTINA
BAHAMAS  6,482  16,206  150.0  6,482  150.0  16,206 % %BAHAMAS
PHILIPPINES  20,865  15,494 (25.7)  20,865 (25.7) 15,494 % %PHILIPPINES
HONDURAS  0  14,802  0.0  0  0.0  14,802 % %HONDURAS
COSTA RICA  0  13,410  0.0  0  0.0  13,410 % %COSTA RICA
SLOVAKIA  0  11,936  0.0  0  0.0  11,936 % %SLOVAKIA
UKRAINE  3,685  11,914  223.3  3,685  223.3  11,914 % %UKRAINE
TRINIDAD  0  10,721  0.0  0  0.0  10,721 % %TRINIDAD
ICELAND  19,568  9,160 (53.2)  19,568 (53.2) 9,160 % %ICELAND
AUSTRALIA  11,212  6,893 (38.5)  11,212 (38.5) 6,893 % %AUSTRALIA
BRAZIL  30,200  6,566 (78.3)  30,200 (78.3) 6,566 % %BRAZIL
PORTUGAL  19,276  6,150 (68.1)  19,276 (68.1) 6,150 % %PORTUGAL
SRI LANKA  5,923  5,720 (3.4)  5,923 (3.4) 5,720 % %SRI LANKA
GREECE  301  5,028  1569.4  301  1,569.4  5,028 % %GREECE
LEBANON  8,149  4,176 (48.8)  8,149 (48.8) 4,176 % %LEBANON
JAMAICA  12,762  3,398 (73.4)  12,762 (73.4) 3,398 % %JAMAICA
AUSTRIA  0  3,350  0.0  0  0.0  3,350 % %AUSTRIA
LITHUANIA  6,782  3,058 (54.9)  6,782 (54.9) 3,058 % %LITHUANIA
MONTENEGRO  0  3,038  0.0  0  0.0  3,038 % %MONTENEGRO
ARMENIA  2,790  2,785 (0.2)  2,790 (0.2) 2,785 % %ARMENIA
URUGUAY  0  2,009  0.0  0  0.0  2,009 % %URUGUAY
CHILE  0  1,883  0.0  0  0.0  1,883 % %CHILE
HONG KONG  0  1,875  0.0  0  0.0  1,875 % %HONG KONG
SWITZERLAND  0  1,849  0.0  0  0.0  1,849 % %SWITZERLAND
CYPRUS  1,015  669 (34.0)  1,015 (34.0) 669 % %CYPRUS
SWEDEN  0  513  0.0  0  0.0  513 % %SWEDEN
ESTONIA  0  380  0.0  0  0.0  380 % %ESTONIA
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Total Imports by Volume (Gallons per Country)

Country 01/201601/2015 % Change 2015 2016 % Change

YTD YTD

BULGARIA  2,536  0  0.0  2,536  0.0  0 % %BULGARIA
ETHIOPIA  6,495  0  0.0  6,495  0.0  0 % %ETHIOPIA
FRENCH POLYNESIA  5,749  0  0.0  5,749  0.0  0 % %FRENCH POLYNESIA
GHANA  2,430  0  0.0  2,430  0.0  0 % %GHANA
ISRAEL  1,758  0  0.0  1,758  0.0  0 % %ISRAEL
LAOS  2,406  0  0.0  2,406  0.0  0 % %LAOS
NICARAGUA  2,978  0  0.0  2,978  0.0  0 % %NICARAGUA
NORWAY  2,646  0  0.0  2,646  0.0  0 % %NORWAY
SLOVENIA  3,164  0  0.0  3,164  0.0  0 % %SLOVENIA
TAIWAN  18,926  0  0.0  18,926  0.0  0 % %TAIWAN
TURKEY  3,164  0  0.0  3,164  0.0  0 % %TURKEY
VIETNAM  16,868  0  0.0  16,868  0.0  0 % %VIETNAM

 70,946,274  74,999,541  70,946,274  74,999,541 Gallon Total  5.7 %  5.7 %

Barrel Total  2,288,589  2,419,340  2,288,589  2,419,340 

For More Information

Beer Institute

440 First St. NW, Suite 350

Washington, DC 20001

(202) 737-2337

Source: Beer Institute and US Department of Commerce, Bureau of Census
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3/4/2016

Country 01/201601/2015 % Change 2015 2016 % Change   YTD    YTD

Total Imports by Country (Gallons per Country)

ARGENTINA  2,561  16,377  539.5  2,561  539.5  16,377 % %
ARMENIA  2,790  2,785 (0.2)  2,790 (0.2) 2,785 % %
AUSTRALIA  11,212  6,893 (38.5)  11,212 (38.5) 6,893 % %
AUSTRIA  0  3,350  0.0  0  0.0  3,350 % %
BAHAMAS  6,482  16,206  150.0  6,482  150.0  16,206 % %
BELGIUM  3,883,116  2,502,172 (35.6)  3,883,116 (35.6) 2,502,172 % %
BRAZIL  30,200  6,566 (78.3)  30,200 (78.3) 6,566 % %
BULGARIA  2,536  0  0.0  2,536  0.0  0 % %
CANADA  4,601,565  2,872,274 (37.6)  4,601,565 (37.6) 2,872,274 % %
CHILE  0  1,883  0.0  0  0.0  1,883 % %
COSTA RICA  0  13,410  0.0  0  0.0  13,410 % %
CYPRUS  1,015  669 (34.0)  1,015 (34.0) 669 % %
CZECH REPUBLIC  189,819  194,469  2.5  189,819  2.5  194,469 % %
DENMARK  30,555  73,938  142.0  30,555  142.0  73,938 % %
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC  263,873  114,640 (56.6)  263,873 (56.6) 114,640 % %
EL SALVADOR  45,060  71,897  59.6  45,060  59.6  71,897 % %
ESTONIA  0  380  0.0  0  0.0  380 % %
ETHIOPIA  6,495  0  0.0  6,495  0.0  0 % %
FRANCE  42,296  40,843 (3.4)  42,296 (3.4) 40,843 % %
FRENCH POLYNESIA  5,749  0  0.0  5,749  0.0  0 % %
GERMANY  773,656  864,211  11.7  773,656  11.7  864,211 % %
GHANA  2,430  0  0.0  2,430  0.0  0 % %
GREECE  301  5,028  1569.4  301  1,569.4  5,028 % %
GUATEMALA  50,111  41,926 (16.3)  50,111 (16.3) 41,926 % %
HAITI  2,951  19,972  576.7  2,951  576.7  19,972 % %
HONDURAS  0  14,802  0.0  0  0.0  14,802 % %
HONG KONG  0  1,875  0.0  0  0.0  1,875 % %
ICELAND  19,568  9,160 (53.2)  19,568 (53.2) 9,160 % %
INDIA  30,164  35,325  17.1  30,164  17.1  35,325 % %
IRELAND  1,590,521  5,684,470  257.4  1,590,521  257.4  5,684,470 % %
ISRAEL  1,758  0  0.0  1,758  0.0  0 % %
ITALY  444,067  462,077  4.1  444,067  4.1  462,077 % %
JAMAICA  12,762  3,398 (73.4)  12,762 (73.4) 3,398 % %
JAPAN  77,703  68,223 (12.2)  77,703 (12.2) 68,223 % %
KOREA  158,169  221,261  39.9  158,169  39.9  221,261 % %
LAOS  2,406  0  0.0  2,406  0.0  0 % %
LEBANON  8,149  4,176 (48.8)  8,149 (48.8) 4,176 % %
LITHUANIA  6,782  3,058 (54.9)  6,782 (54.9) 3,058 % %
MAINLAND CHINA  110,755  319,261  188.3  110,755  188.3  319,261 % %
MEXICO  43,110,726  50,079,646  16.2  43,110,726  16.2  50,079,646 % %
MONTENEGRO  0  3,038  0.0  0  0.0  3,038 % %
NETHERLANDS  13,715,874  9,720,276 (29.1)  13,715,874 (29.1) 9,720,276 % %
NEW ZEALAND  34,550  87,659  153.7  34,550  153.7  87,659 % %
NICARAGUA  2,978  0  0.0  2,978  0.0  0 % %
NORWAY  2,646  0  0.0  2,646  0.0  0 % %
PERU  53,779  37,668 (30.0)  53,779 (30.0) 37,668 % %
PHILIPPINES  20,865  15,494 (25.7)  20,865 (25.7) 15,494 % %
POLAND  126,967  204,764  61.3  126,967  61.3  204,764 % %
PORTUGAL  19,276  6,150 (68.1)  19,276 (68.1) 6,150 % %
RUSSIA  44,207  70,860  60.3  44,207  60.3  70,860 % %
SLOVAKIA  0  11,936  0.0  0  0.0  11,936 % %
SLOVENIA  3,164  0  0.0  3,164  0.0  0 % %
SPAIN  25,159  26,244  4.3  25,159  4.3  26,244 % %
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Country 01/201601/2015 % Change 2015 2016 % Change   YTD    YTD

Total Imports by Country (Gallons per Country)

SRI LANKA  5,923  5,720 (3.4)  5,923 (3.4) 5,720 % %
SWEDEN  0  513  0.0  0  0.0  513 % %
SWITZERLAND  0  1,849  0.0  0  0.0  1,849 % %
TAIWAN  18,926  0  0.0  18,926  0.0  0 % %
THAILAND  6,928  82,358  1088.9  6,928  1,088.9  82,358 % %
TRINIDAD  0  10,721  0.0  0  0.0  10,721 % %
TURKEY  3,164  0  0.0  3,164  0.0  0 % %
UKRAINE  3,685  11,914  223.3  3,685  223.3  11,914 % %
UNITED KINGDOM  1,313,014  923,745 (29.7)  1,313,014 (29.7) 923,745 % %
URUGUAY  0  2,009  0.0  0  0.0  2,009 % %
VIETNAM  16,868  0  0.0  16,868  0.0  0 % %

 70,946,274  74,999,541  70,946,274  74,999,541 Gallon Total  5.7 %  5.7 %

Barrel Total  2,288,589  2,419,340  2,288,589  2,419,340 

For More Information

Beer Institute

440 First St. NW, Suite 350

Washington, DC 20001

(202) 737-2337

Source: Beer Institute and US Department of Commerce, Bureau of Census
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3/4/2016

Country 01/201601/2015 % Change 2015 2016 % Change   YTD    YTD

Total Imports Non Alcoholic by Country (Gallons per Country)

ARAB EMIRATES  2,201  7,745  251.9  2,201  251.9  7,745 % %

GERMANY  204,843  221,336  8.1  204,843  8.1  221,336 % %

IRELAND  32,988  18,523 (43.9)  32,988 (43.9) 18,523 % %

ISRAEL  3,463  0  0.0  3,463  0.0  0 % %

NETHERLANDS  64,216  45,373 (29.3)  64,216 (29.3) 45,373 % %

RUSSIA  0  1,094  0.0  0  0.0  1,094 % %

TAIWAN  0  328  0.0  0  0.0  328 % %

 307,711  294,400  307,711  294,400 Total (4.3)% (4.3)%

 9,497  9,926  9,497  9,926 Barrel Total

For More Information

Beer Institute

440 First St. NW, Suite 350

Washington, DC 20001

(202) 737-2337

Source: Beer Institute and US Department of Commerce, Bureau of Census
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3/4/2016

Country 01/201601/2015 % Change 2015 2016 % Change   YTD    YTD

Total Exports by Country (Gallons per Country)

ANGOLA  0  4,819  0.0  0  0.0  4,819 % %

ANTIGUA  0  4,181  0.0  0  0.0  4,181 % %

ARAB EMIRATES  65,138  17,065 (73.8)  65,138 (73.8) 17,065 % %

ARUBA  50,706  22,553 (55.5)  50,706 (55.5) 22,553 % %

AUSTRALIA  128,407  320,868  149.9  128,407  149.9  320,868 % %

BAHAMAS  29,117  37,465  28.7  29,117  28.7  37,465 % %

BAHRAIN  4,820  19,142  297.2  4,820  297.2  19,142 % %

BARBADOS  270  0  0.0  270  0.0  0 % %

BELGIUM  16,223  19,690  21.4  16,223  21.4  19,690 % %

BELIZE  5,670  25,452  348.9  5,670  348.9  25,452 % %

BERMUDA  13,736  12,653 (7.9)  13,736 (7.9) 12,653 % %

BRAZIL  24,099  38,412  59.4  24,099  59.4  38,412 % %

BRITISH VIRGIN IS.  34,291  31,629 (7.8)  34,291 (7.8) 31,629 % %

CAMBODIA  3,700  0  0.0  3,700  0.0  0 % %

CANADA  1,573,421  1,292,847 (17.8)  1,573,421 (17.8) 1,292,847 % %

CAYMAN ISLANDS  36,312  16,153 (55.5)  36,312 (55.5) 16,153 % %

CHILE  1,152,382  1,356,486  17.7  1,152,382  17.7  1,356,486 % %

COLOMBIA  66,222  99,461  50.2  66,222  50.2  99,461 % %

COSTA RICA  173,434  111,880 (35.5)  173,434 (35.5) 111,880 % %

CURACAO  126,061  28,139 (77.7)  126,061 (77.7) 28,139 % %

DENMARK  39,810  39,985  0.4  39,810  0.4  39,985 % %

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC  110,603  56,223 (49.2)  110,603 (49.2) 56,223 % %

ECUADOR  17,221  8,640 (49.8)  17,221 (49.8) 8,640 % %

FINLAND  22,648  13,331 (41.1)  22,648 (41.1) 13,331 % %

FRANCE  0  41,840  0.0  0  0.0  41,840 % %

GERMANY  4,425  20,038  352.8  4,425  352.8  20,038 % %

GUATEMALA  0  19,516  0.0  0  0.0  19,516 % %

HONDURAS  96,069  190,608  98.4  96,069  98.4  190,608 % %

HONG KONG  22,128  105,676  377.6  22,128  377.6  105,676 % %

ICELAND  415  0  0.0  415  0.0  0 % %

INDONESIA  0  28,595  0.0  0  0.0  28,595 % %

IRELAND  14,245  3,097 (78.3)  14,245 (78.3) 3,097 % %

ISRAEL  6,666  3,528 (47.1)  6,666 (47.1) 3,528 % %

ITALY  42,984  11,520 (73.2)  42,984 (73.2) 11,520 % %

JAMAICA  630  3,625  475.3  630  475.3  3,625 % %

JAPAN  59,519  22,324 (62.5)  59,519 (62.5) 22,324 % %

KENYA  0  482  0.0  0  0.0  482 % %

KOREA  102,849  200,705  95.2  102,849  95.2  200,705 % %

LITHUANIA  0  2,551  0.0  0  0.0  2,551 % %

MAINLAND CHINA  32,302  83,509  158.5  32,302  158.5  83,509 % %

MALAYSIA  73,440  0  0.0  73,440  0.0  0 % %
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Country 01/201601/2015 % Change 2015 2016 % Change   YTD    YTD

Total Exports by Country (Gallons per Country)

MEXICO  2,400,742  1,894,114 (21.1)  2,400,742 (21.1) 1,894,114 % %

MICRONESIA  9,344  15,253  63.2  9,344  63.2  15,253 % %

MOROCCO  18,512  22,465  21.4  18,512  21.4  22,465 % %

NETHERLANDS  58,122  89,314  53.7  58,122  53.7  89,314 % %

NEW ZEALAND  56,348  81,728  45.0  56,348  45.0  81,728 % %

NICARAGUA  10,584  22,566  113.2  10,584  113.2  22,566 % %

NORWAY  24,505  12,699 (48.2)  24,505 (48.2) 12,699 % %

PALAU  41,212  17,172 (58.3)  41,212 (58.3) 17,172 % %

PANAMA  901,726  522,165 (42.1)  901,726 (42.1) 522,165 % %

PARAGUAY  461,246  14,780 (96.8)  461,246 (96.8) 14,780 % %

PERU  56,276  1,237 (97.8)  56,276 (97.8) 1,237 % %

QATAR  0  4,786  0.0  0  0.0  4,786 % %

RUSSIA  0  2,378  0.0  0  0.0  2,378 % %

SAMOA  24,064  0  0.0  24,064  0.0  0 % %

SINGAPORE  26,407  7,628 (71.1)  26,407 (71.1) 7,628 % %

SPAIN  21,484  1,600 (92.6)  21,484 (92.6) 1,600 % %

ST MARTIN  49,546  40,040 (19.2)  49,546 (19.2) 40,040 % %

ST. LUCIA  0  761  0.0  0  0.0  761 % %

SWEDEN  326,489  261,647 (19.9)  326,489 (19.9) 261,647 % %

SWITZERLAND  2,717  0  0.0  2,717  0.0  0 % %

TAIWAN  54,520  204,776  275.6  54,520  275.6  204,776 % %

THAILAND  5,297  15,311  189.1  5,297  189.1  15,311 % %

TRINIDAD  95,212  3,591 (96.2)  95,212 (96.2) 3,591 % %

TURKS ISLANDS  21,048  3,478 (83.5)  21,048 (83.5) 3,478 % %

UNITED KINGDOM  410,193  213,773 (47.9)  410,193 (47.9) 213,773 % %

URUGUAY  38,486  11,403 (70.4)  38,486 (70.4) 11,403 % %

VIETNAM  55,121  0  0.0  55,121  0.0  0 % %

 9,319,167  7,779,354  9,319,167  7,779,354 Total (16.5)% (16.5)%

Barrel Total  300,618  250,947  300,618  250,947 

For More Information

Beer Institute

440 First St. NW, Suite 350

Washington, DC 20001

(202) 737-2337

Source: Beer Institute and US Department of Commerce, Bureau of Census
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3/4/2016

Country 01/201601/2015 % Change 2015 2016 % Change   YTD    YTD

Total Exports Non Alcoholic by Country (Gallons per Country)

ARAB EMIRATES  3,684  2,867 (22.2)  3,684 (22.2) 2,867 % %
CANADA  1,717  1,897  10.5  1,717  10.5  1,897 % %
CAYMAN ISLANDS  576  0  0.0  576  0.0  0 % %
HONDURAS  0  7,735  0.0  0  0.0  7,735 % %
JAPAN  4,851  0  0.0  4,851  0.0  0 % %
KUWAIT  3,333  0  0.0  3,333  0.0  0 % %
MEXICO  278,906  19,391 (93.1)  278,906 (93.1) 19,391 % %
NEW ZEALAND  0  1,944  0.0  0  0.0  1,944 % %
SAMOA  0  4,434  0.0  0  0.0  4,434 % %
SAUDI ARABIA  48,323  50,009  3.5  48,323  3.5  50,009 % %
SPAIN  5,733  3,299 (42.5)  5,733 (42.5) 3,299 % %
TRINIDAD  5,040  0  0.0  5,040  0.0  0 % %

 352,161  91,576  352,161  91,576 Total (74.0)% (74.0)%

Barrel Total  11,360  2,954  11,360  2,954 

For More Information

Beer Institute

440 First St. NW, Suite 350

Washington, DC 20001

(202) 737-2337

Source: Beer Institute and US Department of Commerce, Bureau of Census
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3/4/2016

Total Imports by Country and Package (Gallons per Country)

Package Type 01/2015Country 01/2016 % Change 2015 2016 % Change   YTD    YTD

ARGENTINA
Bottles  2,561  16,377  539.5  2,561  16,377  539.5 %%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 2,561  16,377  2,561  16,377  539.5 %  539.5 %Total

ARMENIA
Bottles  2,790  2,785 (0.2)  2,790  2,785 (0.2)%%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 2,790  2,785  2,790  2,785 (0.2)% (0.2)%Total

AUSTRALIA
Bottles  11,212  4,497 (59.9)  11,212  4,497 (59.9)%%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  2,396  0.0  0  2,396  0.0 %%

 11,212  6,893  11,212  6,893 (38.5)% (38.5)%Total

AUSTRIA
Bottles  0  603  0.0  0  603  0.0 %%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  2,747  0.0  0  2,747  0.0 %%

 0  3,350  0  3,350  0.0 %  0.0 %Total

BAHAMAS
Bottles  6,482  16,206  150.0  6,482  16,206  150.0 %%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 6,482  16,206  6,482  16,206  150.0 %  150.0 %Total

BELGIUM
Bottles  2,463,095  1,356,583 (44.9)  2,463,095  1,356,583 (44.9)%%

Cans  115,547  254,186  120.0  115,547  254,186  120.0 %%

Draft  1,304,475  891,403 (31.7)  1,304,475  891,403 (31.7)%%

 3,883,116  2,502,172  3,883,116  2,502,172 (35.6)% (35.6)%Total

BRAZIL
Bottles  30,200  6,566 (78.3)  30,200  6,566 (78.3)%%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 30,200  6,566  30,200  6,566 (78.3)% (78.3)%Total

BULGARIA
Bottles  2,536  0  0.0  2,536  0  0.0 %%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 2,536  0  2,536  0 (100.0)% (100.0)%Total

CANADA
Bottles  2,217,063  901,412 (59.3)  2,217,063  901,412 (59.3)%%

Cans  1,651,114  1,684,623  2.0  1,651,114  1,684,623  2.0 %%

Draft  733,387  286,239 (61.0)  733,387  286,239 (61.0)%%

 4,601,565  2,872,274  4,601,565  2,872,274 (37.6)% (37.6)%Total
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Total Imports by Country and Package (Gallons per Country)

Package Type 01/2015Country 01/2016 % Change 2015 2016 % Change   YTD    YTD

CHILE
Bottles  0  1,883  0.0  0  1,883  0.0 %%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 0  1,883  0  1,883  0.0 %  0.0 %Total

COSTA RICA
Bottles  0  4,159  0.0  0  4,159  0.0 %%

Cans  0  7,023  0.0  0  7,023  0.0 %%

Draft  0  2,228  0.0  0  2,228  0.0 %%

 0  13,410  0  13,410  0.0 %  0.0 %Total

CYPRUS
Bottles  1,015  669 (34.0)  1,015  669 (34.0)%%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 1,015  669  1,015  669 (34.0)% (34.0)%Total

CZECH REPUBLIC
Bottles  149,020  147,753 (0.9)  149,020  147,753 (0.9)%%

Cans  18,666  2,029 (89.1)  18,666  2,029 (89.1)%%

Draft  22,134  44,687  101.9  22,134  44,687  101.9 %%

 189,819  194,469  189,819  194,469  2.4 %  2.4 %Total

DENMARK
Bottles  28,645  37,031  29.3  28,645  37,031  29.3 %%

Cans  1,141  2,054  80.0  1,141  2,054  80.0 %%

Draft  769  34,852  4,433.6  769  34,852  4,433.6 %%

 30,555  73,938  30,555  73,938  142.0 %  142.0 %Total

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
Bottles  247,870  110,666 (55.4)  247,870  110,666 (55.4)%%

Cans  13,212  3,974 (69.9)  13,212  3,974 (69.9)%%

Draft  2,790  0  0.0  2,790  0  0.0 %%

 263,873  114,640  263,873  114,640 (56.6)% (56.6)%Total

EL SALVADOR
Bottles  19,038  38,484  102.2  19,038  38,484  102.2 %%

Cans  26,022  33,413  28.4  26,022  33,413  28.4 %%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 45,060  71,897  45,060  71,897  59.6 %  59.6 %Total

ESTONIA
Bottles  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  380  0.0  0  380  0.0 %%

 0  380  0  380  0.0 %  0.0 %Total

ETHIOPIA
Bottles  6,495  0  0.0  6,495  0  0.0 %%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 6,495  0  6,495  0 (100.0)% (100.0)%Total

FRANCE
Bottles  18,214  20,807  14.2  18,214  20,807  14.2 %%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  24,082  20,035 (16.8)  24,082  20,035 (16.8)%%

 42,296  40,843  42,296  40,843 (3.4)% (3.4)%Total
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Total Imports by Country and Package (Gallons per Country)

Package Type 01/2015Country 01/2016 % Change 2015 2016 % Change   YTD    YTD

FRENCH POLYNESIA
Bottles  5,749  0  0.0  5,749  0  0.0 %%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 5,749  0  5,749  0 (100.0)% (100.0)%Total

GERMANY
Bottles  462,313  508,864  10.1  462,313  508,864  10.1 %%

Cans  84,925  88,902  4.7  84,925  88,902  4.7 %%

Draft  226,419  266,445  17.7  226,419  266,445  17.7 %%

 773,656  864,211  773,656  864,211  11.7 %  11.7 %Total

GHANA
Bottles  2,430  0  0.0  2,430  0  0.0 %%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 2,430  0  2,430  0 (100.0)% (100.0)%Total

GREECE
Bottles  301  5,028  1,569.4  301  5,028  1,569.4 %%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 301  5,028  301  5,028  1,569.4 %  1,569.4 %Total

GUATEMALA
Bottles  2,971  0  0.0  2,971  0  0.0 %%

Cans  47,140  41,926 (11.1)  47,140  41,926 (11.1)%%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 50,111  41,926  50,111  41,926 (16.3)% (16.3)%Total

HAITI
Bottles  2,951  0  0.0  2,951  0  0.0 %%

Cans  0  19,972  0.0  0  19,972  0.0 %%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 2,951  19,972  2,951  19,972  576.7 %  576.7 %Total

HONDURAS
Bottles  0  13,069  0.0  0  13,069  0.0 %%

Cans  0  1,733  0.0  0  1,733  0.0 %%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 0  14,802  0  14,802  0.0 %  0.0 %Total

HONG KONG
Bottles  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  1,875  0.0  0  1,875  0.0 %%

 0  1,875  0  1,875  0.0 %  0.0 %Total

ICELAND
Bottles  11,373  2,360 (79.3)  11,373  2,360 (79.3)%%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  8,196  6,800 (17.0)  8,196  6,800 (17.0)%%

 19,568  9,160  19,568  9,160 (53.2)% (53.2)%Total

INDIA
Bottles  30,164  35,325  17.1  30,164  35,325  17.1 %%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 30,164  35,325  30,164  35,325  17.1 %  17.1 %Total
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Total Imports by Country and Package (Gallons per Country)

Package Type 01/2015Country 01/2016 % Change 2015 2016 % Change   YTD    YTD

IRELAND
Bottles  641,034  2,030,572  216.8  641,034  2,030,572  216.8 %%

Cans  549,459  1,099,689  100.1  549,459  1,099,689  100.1 %%

Draft  400,028  2,554,209  538.5  400,028  2,554,209  538.5 %%

 1,590,521  5,684,470  1,590,521  5,684,470  257.4 %  257.4 %Total

ISRAEL
Bottles  1,758  0  0.0  1,758  0  0.0 %%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 1,758  0  1,758  0 (100.0)% (100.0)%Total

ITALY
Bottles  337,315  340,765  1.0  337,315  340,765  1.0 %%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  106,752  121,312  13.6  106,752  121,312  13.6 %%

 444,067  462,077  444,067  462,077  4.1 %  4.1 %Total

JAMAICA
Bottles  12,762  3,398 (73.4)  12,762  3,398 (73.4)%%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 12,762  3,398  12,762  3,398 (73.4)% (73.4)%Total

JAPAN
Bottles  18,366  21,406  16.6  18,366  21,406  16.6 %%

Cans  24,790  16,101 (35.1)  24,790  16,101 (35.1)%%

Draft  34,547  30,716 (11.1)  34,547  30,716 (11.1)%%

 77,703  68,223  77,703  68,223 (12.2)% (12.2)%Total

KOREA
Bottles  43,965  62,060  41.2  43,965  62,060  41.2 %%

Cans  104,519  159,201  52.3  104,519  159,201  52.3 %%

Draft  9,685  0  0.0  9,685  0  0.0 %%

 158,169  221,261  158,169  221,261  39.9 %  39.9 %Total

LAOS
Bottles  2,406  0  0.0  2,406  0  0.0 %%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 2,406  0  2,406  0 (100.0)% (100.0)%Total

LEBANON
Bottles  8,149  4,176 (48.8)  8,149  4,176 (48.8)%%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 8,149  4,176  8,149  4,176 (48.8)% (48.8)%Total

LITHUANIA
Bottles  6,782  3,058 (54.9)  6,782  3,058 (54.9)%%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 6,782  3,058  6,782  3,058 (54.9)% (54.9)%Total

MAINLAND CHINA
Bottles  110,755  319,261  188.3  110,755  319,261  188.3 %%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 110,755  319,261  110,755  319,261  188.3 %  188.3 %Total
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Total Imports by Country and Package (Gallons per Country)

Package Type 01/2015Country 01/2016 % Change 2015 2016 % Change   YTD    YTD

MEXICO
Bottles  27,126,712  33,747,934  24.4  27,126,712  33,747,934  24.4 %%

Cans  14,219,956  14,389,063  1.2  14,219,956  14,389,063  1.2 %%

Draft  1,764,057  1,942,650  10.1  1,764,057  1,942,650  10.1 %%

 43,110,726  50,079,646  43,110,726  50,079,646  16.2 %  16.2 %Total

MONTENEGRO
Bottles  0  3,038  0.0  0  3,038  0.0 %%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 0  3,038  0  3,038  0.0 %  0.0 %Total

NETHERLANDS
Bottles  11,427,036  7,854,429 (31.3)  11,427,036  7,854,429 (31.3)%%

Cans  2,044,828  1,665,924 (18.5)  2,044,828  1,665,924 (18.5)%%

Draft  244,011  199,923 (18.1)  244,011  199,923 (18.1)%%

 13,715,874  9,720,276  13,715,874  9,720,276 (29.1)% (29.1)%Total

NEW ZEALAND
Bottles  30,788  79,547  158.4  30,788  79,547  158.4 %%

Cans  1,205  4,017  233.3  1,205  4,017  233.3 %%

Draft  2,557  4,095  60.1  2,557  4,095  60.1 %%

 34,550  87,659  34,550  87,659  153.7 %  153.7 %Total

NICARAGUA
Bottles  2,978  0  0.0  2,978  0  0.0 %%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 2,978  0  2,978  0 (100.0)% (100.0)%Total

NORWAY
Bottles  1,695  0  0.0  1,695  0  0.0 %%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  951  0  0.0  951  0  0.0 %%

 2,646  0  2,646  0 (100.0)% (100.0)%Total

PERU
Bottles  53,779  37,668 (30.0)  53,779  37,668 (30.0)%%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 53,779  37,668  53,779  37,668 (30.0)% (30.0)%Total

PHILIPPINES
Bottles  20,865  8,694 (58.3)  20,865  8,694 (58.3)%%

Cans  0  6,800  0.0  0  6,800  0.0 %%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 20,865  15,494  20,865  15,494 (25.7)% (25.7)%Total

POLAND
Bottles  76,904  194,735  153.2  76,904  194,735  153.2 %%

Cans  50,063  1,997 (96.0)  50,063  1,997 (96.0)%%

Draft  0  8,031  0.0  0  8,031  0.0 %%

 126,967  204,764  126,967  204,764  61.3 %  61.3 %Total

PORTUGAL
Bottles  14,881  3,107 (79.1)  14,881  3,107 (79.1)%%

Cans  4,395  3,043 (30.8)  4,395  3,043 (30.8)%%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 19,276  6,150  19,276  6,150 (68.1)% (68.1)%Total
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Total Imports by Country and Package (Gallons per Country)

Package Type 01/2015Country 01/2016 % Change 2015 2016 % Change   YTD    YTD

RUSSIA
Bottles  37,484  30,955 (17.4)  37,484  30,955 (17.4)%%

Cans  6,723  39,905  493.5  6,723  39,905  493.5 %%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 44,207  70,860  44,207  70,860  60.3 %  60.3 %Total

SLOVAKIA
Bottles  0  9,889  0.0  0  9,889  0.0 %%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  2,047  0.0  0  2,047  0.0 %%

 0  11,936  0  11,936  0.0 %  0.0 %Total

SLOVENIA
Bottles  3,164  0  0.0  3,164  0  0.0 %%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 3,164  0  3,164  0 (100.0)% (100.0)%Total

SPAIN
Bottles  20,864  26,012  24.7  20,864  26,012  24.7 %%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  4,296  232 (94.6)  4,296  232 (94.6)%%

 25,159  26,244  25,159  26,244  4.3 %  4.3 %Total

SRI LANKA
Bottles  3,454  768 (77.8)  3,454  768 (77.8)%%

Cans  1,565  1,991  27.2  1,565  1,991  27.2 %%

Draft  903  2,961  227.8  903  2,961  227.8 %%

 5,923  5,720  5,923  5,720 (3.4)% (3.4)%Total

SWEDEN
Bottles  0  251  0.0  0  251  0.0 %%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  262  0.0  0  262  0.0 %%

 0  513  0  513  0.0 %  0.0 %Total

SWITZERLAND
Bottles  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  1,849  0.0  0  1,849  0.0 %%

 0  1,849  0  1,849  0.0 %  0.0 %Total

TAIWAN
Bottles  14,741  0  0.0  14,741  0  0.0 %%

Cans  4,185  0  0.0  4,185  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 18,926  0  18,926  0 (100.0)% (100.0)%Total

THAILAND
Bottles  6,928  82,358  1,088.9  6,928  82,358  1,088.9 %%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 6,928  82,358  6,928  82,358  1,088.8 %  1,088.8 %Total

TRINIDAD
Bottles  0  3,691  0.0  0  3,691  0.0 %%

Cans  0  7,030  0.0  0  7,030  0.0 %%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 0  10,721  0  10,721  0.0 %  0.0 %Total

Page 6 of 7Beer Institute Washington, DC



Total Imports by Country and Package (Gallons per Country)

Package Type 01/2015Country 01/2016 % Change 2015 2016 % Change   YTD    YTD

TURKEY
Bottles  3,164  0  0.0  3,164  0  0.0 %%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 3,164  0  3,164  0 (100.0)% (100.0)%Total

UKRAINE
Bottles  3,685  11,914  223.3  3,685  11,914  223.3 %%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 3,685  11,914  3,685  11,914  223.3 %  223.3 %Total

UNITED KINGDOM
Bottles  828,301  672,870 (18.8)  828,301  672,870 (18.8)%%

Cans  219,136  67,632 (69.1)  219,136  67,632 (69.1)%%

Draft  265,577  183,243 (31.0)  265,577  183,243 (31.0)%%

 1,313,014  923,745  1,313,014  923,745 (29.6)% (29.6)%Total

URUGUAY
Bottles  0  2,009  0.0  0  2,009  0.0 %%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 0  2,009  0  2,009  0.0 %  0.0 %Total

VIETNAM
Bottles  16,868  0  0.0  16,868  0  0.0 %%

Cans  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

Draft  0  0  0.0  0  0  0.0 %%

 16,868  0  16,868  0 (100.0)% (100.0)%Total

Total  70,946,274  74,999,541  70,946,274  74,999,541  5.71 %  5.71 %

For More Information

Beer Institute

440 First St. NW, Suite 350

Washington, DC 20001

(202) 737-2337

Source: Beer Institute and US Department of Commerce, Bureau of Census

 46,602,067 Total Bottles

Total Cans

Total Draft
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3/4/2016

   YTD    YTD

Total Cider Imports by Country (Gallons per Country)

Country % Change % Change01/2015 01/2016 2015 2016

% %UNITED KINGDOM  257,448  88,703 (65.6)  257,448  88,703 (65.6)
% %IRELAND  87,086  64,903 (25.5)  87,086  64,903 (25.5)
% %FRANCE  158,099  59,971 (62.1)  158,099  59,971 (62.1)
% %BELGIUM  254,847  55,012 (78.4)  254,847  55,012 (78.4)
% %NETHERLANDS  0  10,545  0.0  0  10,545  0.0 
% %SWEDEN  7,187  8,662  20.5  7,187  8,662  20.5 
% %CANADA  4,260  4,120 (3.3)  4,260  4,120 (3.3)
% %NEW ZEALAND  552  1,506  173.0  552  1,506  173.0 
% %ARGENTINA  0  338  0.0  0  338  0.0 
% %SPAIN  1,572  336 (78.6)  1,572  336 (78.6)
% %AUSTRALIA  0  304  0.0  0  304  0.0 
% %POLAND  0  301  0.0  0  301  0.0 
% %ITALY  0  119  0.0  0  119  0.0 
% %PERU  488  0  0.0  488  0  0.0 

Total (61.8)% (61.8)% 294,821  294,821  771,539  771,539 

 9,510  24,888  9,510  24,888 Barrel Total

For More Information

Beer Institute

440 First St. NW, Suite 350

Washington, DC 20001

(202) 737-2337

Source: Beer Institute and US Department of Commerce, Bureau of Census
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3/4/2016

YTD    YTD

Total Cider Exports by Country (Gallons per Country)

Country 01/2015 01/2016 % Change 2015 % Change2016

% %CANADA  25,496  25,648  0.6  25,496  25,648  0.6 
% %PANAMA  0  2,611  0.0  0  2,611  0.0 
% %HONG KONG  0  1,427  0.0  0  1,427  0.0 
% %TAIWAN  1,237  1,058 (14.5)  1,237  1,058 (14.5)
% %HONDURAS  665  800  20.4  665  800  20.4 
% %SWEDEN  0  761  0.0  0  761  0.0 
% %NIGERIA  2,797  660 (76.4)  2,797  660 (76.4)
% %NICARAGUA  0  322  0.0  0  322  0.0 
% %AUSTRALIA  7,174  0  0.0  7,174  0  0.0 
% %BAHAMAS  709  0  0.0  709  0  0.0 
% %BRAZIL  4,755  0  0.0  4,755  0  0.0 
% %COSTA RICA  622  0  0.0  622  0  0.0 
% %JAPAN  1,141  0  0.0  1,141  0  0.0 
% %MALAYSIA  6,609  0  0.0  6,609  0  0.0 
% %UNITED KINGDOM  8,213  0  0.0  8,213  0  0.0 

Total (44.0)% (44.0) % 59,418  33,286  59,418  33,286 

Barrel Total  1,917  1,074  1,917  1,074 
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